Genesee County Youth Board Presents

2024 Recognition Awards

Nomination form for

Adult Volunteer Award

This award is presented annually by the Genesee County Youth Board.

Purpose: To honor an adult volunteer who is a role model for the youth of today and gives of him/herself to better the life of a child(ren). This might include working directly with young people through local youth groups or organizations (ex: public, private, religious activities) or advocating for youth services.

Criteria: Performs activity(ies) and/or project(s) that demonstrate service to the youth of Genesee County. Please identify specific activities that illustrate how the candidate meets the following criteria:

- ♦ Serves as a role model for youth and others that work with youth.
- ♦ Is an asset to the community. In what ways?
- ♦ Has shown innovation in the delivery of services to youth and families.
- ♦ Has previous experience that reinforces the nomination.

Please complete the reverse side of this form and return it to the Genesee County Youth Bureau by Tuesday, February 20, 2024.

The recipient will be notified in March 2024.

Nomination Form for Adult Volunteer Award

NOMINEE INFORMATION

Name:	(Identifies	as) Male	Female
Address:	Town:		Zip:
Phone:	Email:		. <u></u>
Current information for agency or	organization for which	ch nominee	volunteers:
Address:			
Town: Z	ip: Pl	hone:	
adult has done so, youth groups of means by which the adult has, the information will be included in a probe considered in the selection procession mation so it is not included in NOMINATOR INFORMATION	rough volunteering, a cogram write-up. Any cogram should be titled "Cothe program.	impacted the confidential	e life of a child. <i>This</i> information that should
Name:	Relationship to Nominee:		
Address:	Town:	Zip:	Phone:
Email:			
Best way to be reached: Email	Phone	e Call	Text

Submit all Nominations to:

Genesee County Youth Bureau 5130 East Main St Batavia, NY 14020 Phone: 344-3960 Fax: 345-3063

Email: Youth.Bureau@.geneseeny.gov Due Date: Tuesday, February 20, 2024